)

South Carolina TLegislature

November 01, 2025, 07:27:52 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0282 (Rat #0003, Act #0079 of 2025) General Bill, By Zell
Summary: Clarendon County Aeronautics Commission

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE MEMBERS OF THE CLARENDON COUNTY AERONAUTICS COMMISSION SHALL
BE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CLARENDON COUNTY LEGISLATIVE
DELEGATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25
01/29/25
01/30/25
01/30/25
02/05/25
02/06/25
02/06/25
02/12/25
02/13/25
02/13/25
02/13/25
03/06/25
03/07/25
03/12/25
06/05/25

Senate
Senate

Senate

House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 35)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)

Referred to Clarendon Delegation (House Journal-page 46)

Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation (House Journal-page 6)

Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 11)
Ratified R 3

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/07/25

Act No. 79

Page 1 of 1



