

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0282 (Rat #0003, Act #0079 of 2025) General Bill, By Zell

Summary: Clarendon County Aeronautics Commission

AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE MEMBERS OF THE CLARENDON COUNTY AERONAUTICS COMMISSION SHALL BE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CLARENDON COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
01/29/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/30/25		Scrivener's error corrected
01/30/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 35)
02/05/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/06/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 46)
02/06/25	House	Referred to Clarendon Delegation (House Journal-page 46)
02/12/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Clarendon Delegation (House Journal-page 6)
02/13/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
02/13/25	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 10)
02/13/25	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 11)
03/06/25		Ratified R 3
03/07/25		Signed By Governor
03/12/25		Effective date 03/07/25
06/05/25		Act No. 79